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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at R/F 4977/0647
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., 05/01/2024 National Banking Association:
as Agent ILLINOIS
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Company Name: Cedar Fair L.P.
Street Address: One Cedar Point Drive
City: Sandusky
State/Country: OHIO
Postal Code: 44870
Entity Type: Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 98
Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 72413717 KNOTT'S ~
Serial Number: 72435102 WORLDS OF FUN E
Serial Number: 72435103 WORLDS OF FUN E
Serial Number: 72435159 WORLDS OF FUN ™
Serial Number: 73116616 VIRGINIA'S GIFT SHOP 8
Serial Number: 73212898 THE AMAZEMENT PARK 8_
Serial Number: 73364747 THE GRIZZLY §
Serial Number: 73392628 OCEANS OF FUN &
Serial Number: 73399128 OCEANS OF FUN 5
Serial Number: 73431305 OCEANA
Serial Number: 73480983 CEDAR POINT
Serial Number: 73629510 CAROWINDS
Serial Number: 73692046 KNOTT'S SCARY FARM
Serial Number: 73728206 AMERICA'S ROLLER COAST
Serial Number: 73728234 ADVENTURES IN EDUCATION
Serial Number: 73734864 HALLOWEEN HAUNT
Serial Number: 73742343 BIGFOOT RAPIDS
Serial Number: 73752624 WILD WATER WILDERNESS
Serial Number: 73759075 REBEL YELL
TRADEMARK |
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 73786891 VALLEYFAIR
Serial Number: 73786892 VALLEYFAIR! FAMILY AMUSEMENT PARK
Serial Number: 73798304 FURY OF THE NILE
Serial Number: 73798305 ORIENT EXPRESS
Serial Number: 73798419 TIMBER WOLF
Serial Number: 74079361 ANACONDA
Serial Number: 74249399 MONSOON
Serial Number: 74284772 NIGHTS OF FIRE
Serial Number: 74335706 DORNEY PARK
Serial Number: 74335709 THUNDERHAWK
Serial Number: 74335711 HERCULES
Serial Number: 74380285 BOO! BLAST
Serial Number: 74427524 RAPTOR
Serial Number: 74448683 RAPTOR RULES THE SKY
Serial Number: 74448684 RAPTOR RULES THE SKY
Serial Number: 74576733 VORTEX
Serial Number: 74728551 WILD THING
Serial Number: 75028208 MANTIS
Serial Number: 75134625 STEEL FORCE
Serial Number: 75153042 STEEL FORCE
Serial Number: 75396277 HALLOWEEKENDS
Serial Number: 75398184 GHOSTRIDER
Serial Number: 75398186 HALLOWEEKENDS
Serial Number: 75451288 SUPREME SCREAM
Serial Number: 75471821 SUPREME SCREAM
Serial Number: 75539006 TAXI JAM
Serial Number: 75742710 MILLENNIUM FORCE
Serial Number: 75874548 KNOTT'S
Serial Number: 75903893 PERILOUS PLUNGE
Serial Number: 75904259 MILLENNIUM FORCE
Serial Number: 75934953 TICKETS TO DIE FOR
Serial Number: 75936200 MAMBA
Serial Number: 76103227 TALON
Serial Number: 76130136 THE HANGING
Serial Number: 76151222 KIDZVILLE
Serial Number: 76230510 MONTEZOOMA'S REVENGE
Serial Number: 76396409 KINGS ISLAND
Serial Number: 76400267 KINGS DOMINION
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 76486386 MICHIGAN'S ADVENTURE
Serial Number: 76496254 TOP THRILL DRAGSTER
Serial Number: 76517716 SILVER BULLET
Serial Number: 76531932 SHIVERING TIMBERS
Serial Number: 76540926 WATER WORKS
Serial Number: 76544910 CASTAWAY BAY
Serial Number: 76552086 XCELERATOR THE RIDE
Serial Number: 76552087 XCELERATOR THE RIDE
Serial Number: 76576423 HYDRA THE REVENGE
Serial Number: 76622482 PATRIOT
Serial Number: 76628173 TALON THE GRIP OF FEAR
Serial Number: 76628174 TALON THE GRIP OF FEAR
Serial Number: 76978555 GEAUGA LAKE
Serial Number: 77018096 RENEGADE
Serial Number: 77066707 MAVERICK
Serial Number: 77466066 THE ROLLER COASTER CAPITAL OF THE WORLD!
Serial Number: 77490734 SOAK CITY
Serial Number: 77497099 KNOTT'S BERRY FARM
Serial Number: 77497113 KNOTT'S BERRY FARM
Serial Number: 77540143 PROWLER
Serial Number: 77561292 WILDWATER KINGDOM
Serial Number: 77699609 PATRIOT
Serial Number: 78440372 THE BEAST
Serial Number: 78759212 SKYHAWK
Serial Number: 78798189 MAVERICK
Serial Number: 78961867 CEDAR FAIR ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY
Serial Number: 85002635 SHOOT THE RAPIDS
Serial Number: 85338766 STINGER
Serial Number: 85394424 FAST LANE
Serial Number: 85409532 FRIGHT LANE
Serial Number: 85439858 STINGER
Serial Number: 85485823 ROAD TRIP
Serial Number: 85523455 TWOGETHER IS BETTER
Serial Number: 85556482 THRILLS CONNECT
Serial Number: 85631816 FUN PERKS
Serial Number: 85686395 GOLD STRIKER
Serial Number: 85692428 CAROUSELS FOR KIDS
Serial Number: 85702268 GATEKEEPER
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 85757209 COAST RIDER
Serial Number: 85770172 SURFSIDE GLIDERS
Serial Number: 85793219 THRILLS U
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

(212)906-1200
angela.amaru@Iw.com
Angela M Amaru

Latham & Watkins LLP

1271 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

049067-0486

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Angela Amaru

SIGNATURE:

Angela Amaru

DATE SIGNED:

05/02/2024

Total Attachments: 6
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Execution Version

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this “Release™), dated
as of May 1, 2024, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent for the
Secured Parties (in such capacity, the “Agent”) in favor of CEDAR FAIR L.P. (the “Grantor”).
Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark
Security Agreement (as defined below), whether defined directly therein or by reference to
another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of
March 6, 2013, by and among the Grantor, the Agent and certain other parties (as may have been
amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to
time, the “Guarantee and Collateral Agreement”), the Grantor executed and delivered in favor of
the Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2013, which was
recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (“USPTO”) on March 8, 2013 at
Reel/Frame 4977/0647 (the “Trademark Security Agreement”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark
Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a
security interest (the “Security Interest”) in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the
Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the registered trademarks and trademark
applications listed on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent terminate and release its Security
Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby
(1) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, (i) terminates, cancels, discharges
and releases its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor
any right, title or interest it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral, in each case without
recourse to the Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind. This Release shall be
governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law
or choice of law principles.

The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter
holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to
record this Release with the USPTO.

[Remainder of this page intentionally blank]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed
as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as
Agent

By: T(\%:‘S];’Q\A—'

NSt wouoeT Ml
' EXe(uTve DILe T

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]
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SCHEDULE 1

Qr antor

Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P,
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P,
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P,
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P,
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.

WEIL:\99681679\2\34203.0013
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Title

ADVENTURES IN EDUCATION AND DESIGN
AMERICA’S ROLLER COAST
ANACONDA

BIGFOOT RAPIDS

BOO! BLAST

CAROUSELS FOR KIDS
CAROWINDS

CASTAWAY BAY

CEDAR FAIR ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY
CEDAR POINT

COAST RIDER

DORNEY PARK

FAST LANE

FRIGHT LANE

FUN PERKS

FURY OF THE NILE
GATEKEEPER

GEAUGA LAKE

GHOSTRIDER

GOLD STRIKER
HALLOWEEKENDS
HALLOWEEKENDS AND DESIGN
HALLOWEEN HAUNT
HERCULES

HYDRA THE REVENGE

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

”,

Reg. No./ App. No.

1,563,817
1,526,172
1,669,918
1,534,725
1,876,102
85/692,428
1,473,892
3,071,464
3,921,181
1,348,634
85/757,209
1,834,067
4,068,912
4,254,891
85/631,816
1,575,671
85/702,268
3,385,920
2,409,050
85/686,395
2,273,650
2,284,613
1,535,823
1,785,682
3,216,125
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Grantor

Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,
Cedar Fair,

Cedar Fair,

WEIL:\99681679\2\34203.0013
US-DOCS\150020751.3

LP.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
LP.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
LP.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
LP.
L.P.
L.P.
L.P.
LP.

LP.

Title

KIDZVILLE

KINGS DOMINION

KINGS ISLAND

KNOTT'S

KNOTT'S (stylized)

KNOTT'S BERRY FARM
KNOTT'S BERRY FARM (stylized)
KNOTT'S SCARY FARM
MAMBA

MANTIS

MAVERICK

MAVERICK AND DESIGN
MICHIGAN'S ADVENTURE
MILLENNIUM FORCE
MILLENNIUM FORCE AND DESIGN
MONSOON

MONTEZOOMA'S REVENGE
NIGHTS OF FIRE

OCEANA

OCEANS OF FUN

OCEANS OF FUN AND DESIGN
ORIENT EXPRESS

PATRIOT

PATRIOT

PERILOUS PLUNGE

PROWLER

RAPTOR

RAPTOR RULES THE SKY

Reg. No./ App. No.

2,503,982
2,859,380
2,859,376
2,469,150
948,389

3,656,706
3,656,707
1,516,735
2,726,263
2,062,763
3,888,121
3,957,994
2,847,300
2,553,310
2,556,973
1,953,892
2,685,491
1,817,554
1,287,368
1,262,007
1,291,812
1,722,559
3.695.532
3.627.359
2,716,066
3,890,580
1,993,759

2,244,086
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Grantor
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, LLP.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, LLP.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.

Cedar Fair, LL.P.

VVEILAYYOB 10/ Y\L\S42US.VU TS
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Title

Reg. No./ App. No.

RAPTOR RULES THE SKY AND DESIGN 2,260,160
REBEL YELL 1,545,740
RENEGADE 3.841.838
ROAD TRIP 85/485,823
SHIVERING TIMBERS 3,043,244
SHOOT THE RAPIDS 3.986.767
SILVER BULLET 3,189,725
SKYHAWK 3,320,698
SOAK CITY 3.550,168
STEEL FORCE 2,105,995
STEEL FORCE AND DESIGN 2,106,014
STINGER 85/338.766
STINGER & Design 85/439,858
SUPREME SCREAM 2,350,692
SUPREME SCREAM (stylized) 2,355,972
SURFSIDE GLIDERS 85/770,172
TALON 2,952,021
TALON THE GRIP OF FEAR 3,503,365
TALON THE GRIP OF FEAR (stylized) 3,503,366
TAX1JAM 2,274,452
THE AMAZEMENT PARK 1,151,952
THE BEAST 3,031,675
THE GRIZZLY AND DESIGN 1,243,215
THE HANGING 2,524,657
THE ROLLER COASTER CAPITAL OF THE WORLD! 3,549,777
THUNDERHAWK 1,816,978
THRILLS CONNECT 4,262,595
THRILLS U 85/793,219
5
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Grantor
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.
Cedar Fair, L.P.

Cedar Fair, L.P.
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Title

TICKETS TO DIE FOR
TIMBER WOLF
TOP THRILL DRAGSTER

TWOGETHER IS BETTER

VALLEY FAIR! FAMILY AMUSEMENT PARK

VALLEY FAIR (stylized)
VIRGINIA'S GIFT SHOP
VORTEX

WATER WORKS AND DESIGN
WILD THING

WILD WATER WILDERNESS
WILDWATER KINGDOM
WORLDS OF FUN

WORLDS OF FUN

WORLDS OF FUN AND DESIGN
XCELERATOR THE RIDE

XCELERATOR THE RIDE

RECORDED: 05/02/2024

Reg. No./ App. No.

2,428,464
1,575,673
3.006.874
4,290,149
1,580,648
1,578,193
1,079,101
1,977,709
2.996.423
2,009,925
1,539,685
3,791,910
998,585

074,218

1,005,984
3,318,952

3.307.742
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